DATA SHEET
ICS870919BVI   REVISION B    JANUARY 10, 2012 1 ©2012Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
LVCMOS Clock Generator ICS870919I
General Description
The ICS870919I is an LVCMOS clock generator that uses an internal
phase lock loop (PLL) for frequency multiplication and to lock the
low-skew outputs to the selected reference clock. The device offers
eight outputs. The PLL loop filter is completely internal and does not

ICS870919BVI   REVISION B    JANUARY 10, 2012 16 ©2012 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
ICS870919I Data Sheet LVCMOS CLOCK GENERATOR
Ordering Information
Table 9. Ordering Information
NOTE: Parts that are ordered with an "LF" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
870919BRILF 870919BRILF “Lead-Free” 28 Lead QSOP Tube -40C to 85C
870919BRILFT 870919BRILF “Lead-Free” 28 Lead QSOP 2500 Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
870919BVILF ICS870919BVILF “Lead-Free” 28 Lead PLCC Tube -40C to 85C
870919BVILFT ICS870919BVILF “Lead-Free” 28 Lead PLCC 1000 Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
ICS870919I Data Sheet LVCMOS CLOCK GENERATOR
DISCLAIMER Integrated Device Technology, Inc. (IDT) and its subsidiaries reserve the right to modify the products and/or specifications described herein at any time and at IDT’s sole discretion. All information in this document,
including descriptions of product features and performance, is subject to change without notice. Performance specifications and the operating parameters of the described products are determined in the independent state and are not
guaranteed to perform the same way when installed in customer products. The information contained herein is provided without representation or warranty of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the